JUDGE: Bruce D’Ath

1St

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

1%t Intermediate
15t Maiden

JUDGE: Scott Wedd

1St

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

1%t Intermediate
15t Maiden

TRIAL: Putaruru-Tirau-Matamata S.D.T.C.

DATE : 16 February, 2023
EVENT ONE - LONG HEAD

COMPETITOR

Lex Grattan

Allan Smith

Leo Jecentho

Leo Jecentho
Graeme Strawbridge
Allan Smith

Lyall Ridge

EVENT TWO — SHORT HEAD AND YARD

COMPETITOR
Leo Jecentho
Lex Grattan
Lex Grattan
Craig Pearson
Allan Smith
Craig Pearson
Andrew Savage

DOG
Ash
Knight
Tess
Zig
Tarn
Knight
Guy

DOG
Tess
Crew
Ash
Sid
Knight
Sid

Pip

EVENT THREE - ZIG ZAG HUNT

JUDGE: Stuart McNeill

1St

nd

3rd

4th

5th

1%t Intermediate
15t Maiden

COMPETITOR

lan Clarke

Leo Edginton
Andrew Savage
Brad Hetet
Maurice Yearbury
Brad Hetet

Brad Hetet

DOG
Ash
Sheildzy
Ruby
Pearl
Sound
Pearl
Pearl

EVENT FOUR - STRAIGHT HUNT

JUDGE : Stuart McNeill

1St

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

1%t Intermediate
15t Maiden

COMPETITOR
Shaun Littleworth
Maurice Yearbury
Shaun Littleworth
Craig Pearson
Maurice Yearbury
Maurice Yearbury
Brad Hetet

DOG
Rogue
Rock
Ralph
Wilma
Sound
Rock
Black

# RUNS: 45

POINTS
95.75
95.50
93.50
93.25
93
95.50
92.75

# RUNS: 49

POINTS
94.50
94
92.50
90

88

90

85

# RUNS: 37

POINTS
95

94
93.50
93
92.50
93

93

# RUNS: 36

POINTS
95.50
95
94.50
94

93

95

86

Comments: Many thanks to all those who stepped in and helped liberate during the day across all
courses - much appreciated.
A very hot day today for our 1-day trial with a few new faces especially throughout the Hunts.
Congratulations to all placegetters and best of luck to everyone for the rest of the season.






